

Ref: FOI2015/2970
Date Received: 14th December 2015
Response Due: 14th January 2016

4th February 2016

Dear

INFORMATION REQUEST UNDER THE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000

We are now pleased to respond to your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act. Apologies for the lateness of this response, we hope this has not caused you any inconvenience.

You asked:

I would like to request information under the Freedom of Information Act.

The information I require is in relation the organisation's software contract specifically for:

Enterprise Content Management- covers the provision of Enterprise Content Management (ECM) software and associated services including Document and Records Management (EDRM) solutions e.g. document scanning, image processing, web content and workflow management and systematic control e.g. document life cycle solutions.

Asset Management Software- is a business practice that involves **managing** and optimizing the purchase, deployment, maintenance, utilization, and disposal of **software** applications within an organization.

Data Management and Reporting Systems (DMRS) Software - covers the provision of Data Management and Reporting Systems (DMRS) software and associated services for the purposes of business intelligence, data and performance management including data warehouse provision, data manipulation, quality and integration tools, data analytics and big data solutions.

Mobile Application Solutions- covers the provision of Mobile Application Solutions for the purposes of delivering mobile application requirements for a variety of mobile devices, platforms and interfaces.

The organisation may have several contracts relating to the contract above but can you please provide me with the primary/secondary contracts. Please concentrate on contracts over £1,000.

Chairman: Robert Armstrong
Chief Executive: Andrew Foster CBE

Can you please provide me with the following contract information for each of the contract category specified above:

1. **Contract Category:** Please see select from the categories provided; Enterprise Content Management; Asset Management; Data Management and Reporting Systems; Mobile Application Solutions.
2. **Existing Supplier Name** for each contract
3. **Software Brand:** Can you please provide me with the actual name of the software. Please do not provide me with the supplier name again please provide me with the actual software name.
4. **Contract Description:** Please do not just state two to three words can you please provide me detail information about this contract and please state if upgrade, maintenance and support is included. Please also include the modules included within the contract.
5. **Number of Users/Licenses:** What is the total number of user/licenses for this contract?
6. **Annual Average Spend** for each contract
7. **Contract Duration:** What is the duration of the contract please include any available extensions within the contract.
8. **Contract Start Date:** What is the start date of this contract? Please include month and year of the contract. DD-MM-YY or MM-YY.
9. **Contract Expiry:** What is the expiry date of this contract? Please include month and year of the contract. DD-MM-YY or MM-YY.
10. **Contract Review Date:** What is the review date of this contract? Please include month and year of the contract. If this cannot be provide please provide me estimates of when the contract is likely to be reviewed. DD-MM-YY or MM-YY
11. **Contact Details:** I require the full contact details of the person within the organisation responsible for this particular software contract.
12. **Notes:** Please provide me with any further information with regards to this contract this could include any contract extension available as well as information on renewals or plans for future tenders.

Please see the attached spreadsheet for the information that you require.

I hope you find this information useful, however if you are not entirely satisfied with this response please do not hesitate to contact the Information Governance Department on 01257 488271. If we do not hear from you within 28 days we will assume that we have been able to accommodate your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Yours sincerely,



Rob Forster

Deputy Chief Executive & Director of Finance and IM&T

Chairman: Robert Armstrong

Chief Executive: Andrew Foster CBE

PLEASE NOTE:

The information supplied to you continues to be protected by the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 1988. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research you are doing and for the purposes of news reporting. Any other reuse, for example commercial publication, would require the permission of the copyright holder. You must ensure you gain their permission before reproducing any third party information.

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint or request a review of our decision, you should write to: Information Governance Department, Wrightington, Wigan and Leigh NHS Foundation Trust, WrightingtonHospital, Hall Lane, AppleyBridge, Wigan, WN6 9EP

If you are not content with the outcome of your complaint, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. Generally the ICO cannot make a decision unless you have exhausted the complaints procedure at: The Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF